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OC2 Survey feedback

« 47 invitations sent to SMEs involved in the experiments
« 37 answers received - 18 end users — 19 non end users

~

~

-

All SMEs End Users

« 32% have an HPC/HPDA/AI Strategic Plan  17% have an HPC/HPDA/AI Strategic Plan

* 51% have experience with HPC/HPDA * 22% have experience with HPC/HPDA

« 71% of the SMEs didn’t know about the NCCs « 89% of the End users didn’'t know about the NCCs

» 84% already have or have expectation to get « 77% already have or have expectation to get
interaction with HPC/HPDA providers interaction with HPC/HPDA providers

+ 53% participated to European projects * 50% participated to European projects

« 55% participated to national R&D projects * 56% participated to national R&D projects

* 42% use outsourcing for computational aspects * 50% use outsourcing for computational aspects

* 55% have expectations to find other partners for the * 56% have expectations to find other partners for the
development of the company development of the company

% 58% of SMEs are seeking for trainings A 56% of End users are seeking for trainings

* Some questions are multiple-choice

24/03/2023
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OC2 Survey feedback (for

Where did you receive the information on the FF4EuroHPC Open Call?

Other Other From DIH
5% We Googled it 6% 50 From NCCs

6% 5%

From
business/project

partners
End users i

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback Sfee

Activity sector

Chemistry

2% Chemistry

5%

A

Data analytics Space/Aerona
and Data utics
Science 6%

10%

Transport/Mobility
3%
Environment
_ 5%
Space/Aeronauti

cS ,
10% Manufacturing

28%
Health care

Manufacturing End users L
18%

24/03/2023 © Members of the FF4EuroHPC Consortium 5
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OC2 Survey feedback U

SME Size

End users

Less than 10 From 10 to 49 From50t0 99 From 100 to 250 Less than 10 From 10 to 49 From 50 to 99 From 100 to 250

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium 6



OC2 Survey feedback (for

Proportion of technical employees

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Annual Turnover

Less than
More than 500kE
0, 10M€ 2204
- 17%
More than
10M€
11%
500k€ to
1M€ to 10M€ 500kE to oke
35% 1ME e

11%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (for

Annual turnover per employee

less than
ND; 11% 10k€; 5%

More than 10k€ to 50k€;
500k€; 6% 17%

50k€ to

100k€ to 100k€; 22%

500k€; 39%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Customers of the SME

_ Technology
Others; 6 providers; 4
B2C; 4

Technology
end-users; 9

service EN users
suppliers; 6

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium 10



OC2 Survey Feedback ()

If your customers are companies, your customers are mostly

Large
enterprises;
§)

Mid-size

COMPEEES End users
17

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Use of HPC/HPDA - Short term objectives

Acquire a greater market share in segments where we are already prese - :
l J! ' ey = BT il Acquire a greater market share in segments where we are already
12
12 present
Increase ‘f||l::\l7“\x" OT My products &

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (or

Use of HPC/HPDA - Long term objectives

Acquire a greater market share in segments where we Acquire a greater market share in segments where

we are already present
18 10

are already present

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Do you already have a computational service inside your company?

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium 14



OC2 Survey feedback (for

% of employees dedicated to computational tasks

75% to 100%
12% less than

10%
23%

75% to 100%

less than
16%

50% to 75%

10%

19% 6%
50% to 75%
19% 10% to 25%
19% 25% to 50%
24%
25% to 50% 10% to 25%
27% End users 3504

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




Simulation
28

Optimization
22

-~
OC2 Survey Feedback

Current types of workflow

Data analytics Simulation
16 12
Design
8
PLC
3

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium
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Data analytics
6

Z ; EuroHPC

Visualization
7

Artificial Intelligence
3

PLC




OC2 Survey feedback (for

Type of software used for workflow

End users

Open
Source; 8

Commercial;
13

Our own
software; 6

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback (o

Type of infrastructure used for workflows?

50% of participants are not satisfied with
their current resources

End users

Public HPC; 3

Private HPC; 1

Public cloud;
1
Private HPC
10
Desktops
or
workstation

S
32 Desktops or

workstations:
16

Private cloud;
3

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium 18



OC2 Survey feedback (for

Monthly use of core hours

Less than

100: 16% End users
Less than 100
28%
| don’t
know: 37% | don’t know
’ 39%
100 to 500;
26%
100 to 500
, More than 22%
More than 500to 1000 500 to 1000
1000; 18% 1000; 3% 6% 5%

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Do you use outsourcing to carry out your computational tasks?

Yes;
42%

No:;: 58%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback

Barriers to the adoption of outsourcing

Availability
4

Cost

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium



OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Have you ever participated in a European project?

No; 47%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (B

Have you ever participated in a national R&D project?

No: 45%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback

Do you have any experience in HPC/HPDA?

No

0
eI Yes

51%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium



OC2 Survey feedback (for

Do you have any experience in Al?

Yes: 47%

No; 53%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Do you presently have an HPC/HPDA/AI Strategic Plan for your company?*

Yes; 32%

No; 68%

End users

* Before the beginning of tFF4EuroHPC experiments
-~
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OC2 Survey feedback (B

In the future do you have an HPC/HPDA/AI Strategic Plan for your company?

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium 27



OC2 Survey Feedback ()

Who are your partners in the FF4EuroHPC project?

ISV; 5
Other; 12
Other:; 18
HPC
services
providers; HPC
28 services
providers; 12
SME; 24
Industrial
company;
13

Industrial End users
company; 4

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (or

Is it your first collaboration with these partners?

No
57%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium
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OC2 Survey Feedback Sfeoe

How did you meet your experiment partners

24 11 With the help of one Nationa
Partners and friends Conferences and events Competence Center
5
3 2
Dedicated We Googled :
) Dedicated marketplaces Other
12 marketplaces it 1 ]

National Competence Center

We Googled it
2 We Goog

FF4EuroHPC
project partner

ES

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (B

Solve my challenge
25

24/03/2023

Share experience with the partner

9
Strengthen relations with the partner
10
Initiate collaboration with the partner
.
Initiate collaboration with the partner
1.2 End users

All SMEs plan for a long collaboration with the experiments partners

© Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey Feedback

Do you have links with Digital Innovation Hubs ?

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium



OC2 Survey feedback (B

Do you know about the NCC, the EUROHPC initiative

Yes
30%

No
70%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (for

Type of partnership still needed for execution of a post-experiment strategic plan

NCC; S Software

provider; 8

HPC

imulation

End users competency
provider; 10
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OC2 Survey feedback (for

Financial need for SME HPC/HPDA/AI Strategic plan

More than Less than
200k€ 50k€
11% 22%

100k€ to
200k€
28%

End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium




OC2 Survey feedback (e

{ Type of infrastructure needed for a better execution of your workflows }

Public HPC
23

Data repositories Desktops of worksta’ tions
Desktops or workstations s

14

Private HPC
15

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium
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OC2 Survey Feedback (for

58% need trainings in HPC 56% need trainings in HPC
Type of trainings needed Type of trainings needed
Use of HPC platforms Code Software usage support
18 validation 4
5

Development Support

5 Development Support Code

2 validation
1

Other

-~
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OC2 Survey feedback ()

Blogs

-

e I i ot Face-to- fa ce Ssa | &Yy Facebook Posts/ads Twitter Posts/ads

. LinkedIn Posts/ads  Events
4 Magazines 13 ll

Other
lme 7

Brochures V\/ebsiteSGoogle Advertising
4
10

bosts/ads EMail Ads YouTube Posts/ads
cpostsfac 24 .
> End users

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consortium 38



CRM tools

Sales Hub 15 App Marketplace
4 1

Social media Other Social mediaEvents
19 6 8 8

Google Alerts
5

24/03/2023 © Members of the FFAEuroHPC Consor tium 39



Main Findings for End User SMEs 7

* End user SMEs are much less aware of HPC/HPDA and of the ecosystem
activities (e.g. NCCs).

A stronger representation of Manufacturing and Energy sector

A lower proportion of technical staff

* Have not academics among their customers

* The majority of end users have no experience in HPC/HPDA neither in Al

» Before the FF4EuroHPC experiments, they had no strategic plans for using
HPC/HPDA.

» After FF4EuroHPC experiments, they aim to set up strategic plans for the use
of HPC/HPDA

* More than the half have started working with new partners with FF4EuroHPC

-~
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OC2 Survey feedback (or

This project has received funding from the European High-Performance Computing Joint Undertaking Joint Undertaking (JU) under

grant agreement No 951745. The JU receives support from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation
programme and Germany, Italy, Slovenia, France, Spain.
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